A ]
7‘ Washington State
\/ ’ Department of Transportation

Su pp|ementa| Ag reement Organization and Address
Number 2 KPG Psomas Inc.
Original Aareement Number 3131 Elliott Avenue, Suite 400

ginalAg Seattle, WA 98121
9659

Phone: 206-267-1049

Project Number Execution Date Completion Date
20012026 December 31, 2022
Project Title New Maximum Amount Payable
90th Street Preservation $439,777
Description of Work

Design and construction services for 90th Street Preservation project.

The Local Agency of City of Redmond

desires to supplement the agreement entered in to with KPG / KPG Psomas
and executed on 4/27/2021 and identified as Agreement No. 9659

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.
The changes to the agreement are described as follows:

|
Section 1, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby changed to read:

See attached scope of work

Il
Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the number of calendar days
for completion of the work to read: no change

]|
Section V, PAYMENT, shall be amended as follows:
As shown in attached scope of work and estimate

as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, and by this reference made a part of this supplement.
If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the Appropriate
spaces below and return to this office for final action.

By: By:

Consultant Signature Approving Authority Signature

Date

DOT Form 140-063
Revised 09/2005



EXHIBIT Al

CITY OF REDMOND
90™ STREET PRESERVATION PROJECT
PRELIMINARY AND FINAL DESIGN SERVICES
PROJECT NO. 20012026
SCOPE OF WORK
SUPPLEMENT #2: Construction Support
April 1, 2022

A. PROJECT DESCRIPTION / BACKGROUND

This supplement is to provide engineering support, including site visits, during the
construction phase of the 90" St NE Preservation Project.

. ASSUMPTIONS

The following are project assumptions:

o The City will provide onsite inspection, resident engineer, or construction
manager. Tasks associated with these roles The City will provide include, but are
not limited to:

= The City will prepare change order documentation

= The City will prepare and review pay applications

= The City will prepare, track, update record of material documentation

= The City will track subcontractor documentation and all associated
federally funded construction documentation

= The City will track correspondence with the contractor, consultant, and
utilities

= The Consultant shall not direct the City’s Contractor to perform work

o The Consultant shall provide review of documents only provided by the City’s
construction management team.

. KPG DELIVERABLES

Deliverables prepared by the Consultant are identified at the end of each task.

. CITY OF REDMOND PROVIDED ITEMS:

The City of Redmond will provide / prepare the following:

o Onsite Daily Inspection
o Resident Engineer
o Construction Manager

City of Redmond 1 REV: April 1, 2022
90" Street Preservation Project
SUPPLEMENT #2 Scope of Work



EXHIBIT Al

E. SCOPE OF WORK
WORK ELEMENT 1 - Office Construction Support

1.1.  The Consultant shall perform engineering support including review of the following
City provided documents:
o Material Submittals on WSDOT RAM form
o Change Order Documentation
o Request for Information (RFIs)
o Request for Proposal (RFPs)
o Daily Reports
1.2. The Consultant shall provide field support to ensure project is progressing and
meeting the intent of the design.

1.3. The Consultant shall perform record drawing services in accordance to City of

Redmond’s process for changes resulting in construction changes. This task will
include up to three design change documentation during construction.

KPG Assumptions:

Review submittals, including but not limited to:

e Cement Concrete Sidewalk

e Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter
e SWPPP, TESC, & SPCC Plan

e Hot Mix Asphalt

e Water System Components

e Channelization Materials

e Storm Drainage System Component
e Traffic Signal Equipment

e Topsoil Type A

e Bark or Wood Chip Mulch

Work Element 1 Deliverables:

» Submittal reviews, up to 30 reviews. Including but not limited to change order
documentation, material submittals, RFIs, RFPs, etc.

» Field notes from site visits.

» Record Drawings per City of Redmond’s Record Drawing process.

City of Redmond 2 REV: April 1, 2022
90" Street Preservation Project
SUPPLEMENT #2 Scope of Work



PRIME CONSULTANT COST COMPUTATIONS
Client: City of Redmond

Project: 90th St Preservation Project
SUPPLEMENT #2: Construction Support
KPG, P.S. PROJECT NUMBER: 21039

EXHIBIT B1

DATE: 4/1/2022
Labor Hour Estimate
S 5 & - = _? S Total Hours and Labor Fee
Task Task Description o2 S c © @ 32 Estimate by Task
No. £ K Qo D g = £ =
) g n S a2 > 9
I L i
235 194 146 100 Hours Fee
Work Element 1 - Office Construction Support
1.1 |Engineering Support 4 16 40 75 135 $ 17,384.00
1.2 [|Field Support 4 16 60 120 200 $ 24,804.00
1.3 |Design Changes and Record Drawings 4 8 20 24 56 $ 7,812.00
Task Total 12 40 120 219 391 $ 50,000.00
Total Labor Hours and Fee| 12 40 120 219 391 $ 50,000.00
Total Estimated Budget| $ 50,000.00






